
  

 

Events Schedule 2024 

Version – 13/02/2024 

Sunday 7th January 11:00 Track running day – Frostbite Run 

Thursday 18th January Annual Society Dinner – 19:00 The Pen Mill Hotel  

Thursday 25th January 14:00 to 16:30 Site maintenance 

Saturday 27th January 11:00 Track running day 

Thursday 22nd February 14:00 to 16:30 Site maintenance 

Sunday 25th February 11:00 Track running day 

Sunday 17th March Running the track at Yeovil Junction. Steam Train Day 

Thursday 21st March 14:00 to 16:30 Site maintenance 

Saturday 23rd March 11:00 Track running day 

Sunday 31st March  Running the track at Yeovil Junction. Easter Events 

Monday 1st April Running the track at Yeovil Junction. Easter Events 

 TBC 19:00 – AGM – TBC 

Sun 14th April Running the track at Yeovil Junction.  Steam Train Day. 

Sun 21st April Running the track at Yeovil Junction.  Steam Train Day & Character 

Thursday 25th April 14:00 to 16:30 Site maintenance 

Sunday 28th April 11:00 Track running day 

Saturday 11th May Public Running Day 

Saturday 18th May  Tintinhull Junior School 

Thursday 23rd May 14:00 to 16:30 Site maintenance 

Saturday 25th May 11:00 Track running day 

Sunday 26th May Running the track at Yeovil Junction.  Steam Train Day & Character 

Tuesday 28th May Running the track at Yeovil Junction.  Diesel Day. 

Sunday 2nd June Running the track at Yeovil Junction. Steam Train & Childrens Day 

Thursday 6th June First Thursday running afternoon & evening followed by fish and chips @ 18:00 

Sunday 16th June Running the track at Yeovil Junction.  Steam Train Day. 

Thursday 20th June 14:00 to 16:30 Site maintenance 

Sunday 23rd June  11:00 Track running day 

Sunday 30th June Running the track at Yeovil Junction. Pirate Day. 

Thursday 4th July First Thursday running afternoon & evening followed by fish and chips @ 18:00 

Friday July 5th  Preston Junior School 

Sunday 14th July Running the track at Yeovil Junction.  Steam Train Day & Turntable Day 

Thursday 25th July 14:00 to 16:30 Site maintenance 

Saturday 27ndJuly  11:00 Track running day 

Tuesday 30th July Running the track at Yeovil Junction – Diesel Day. 

Tuesday 6th August Running the track at Yeovil Junction – Diesel Day. 

Thursday 8th August First Thursday running afternoon & evening followed by fish and chips @ 18:00 

Sunday 11th August Running the track at Yeovil Junction.  Steam Train Day & Steam Punk. 

Tuesday 13th August Running the track at Yeovil Junction – Diesel Day. 

Saturday 17th August Public Running Day 

Tuesday 20th August Running the track at Yeovil Junction – Diesel Day. 

Sunday 25th August Running the track at Yeovil Junction.  Steam Train Day. 

Tuesday 27th August Running the track at Yeovil Junction – Diesel Day. 

Thursday 29th August 14:00 to 16:30 Site maintenance 

Saturday 31st August  11:00 Track running day 

Sunday 1st September Running the track at Yeovil Junction.  Steam Train Day & Snakes & Bugs 

Thursday 5th September First Thursday running afternoon & evening followed by fish and chips @ 18:00 
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Sunday 15th September Running the track at Yeovil Junction.  Steam Train Day & Comic Com. 

Thursday 26th September 14:00 to 16:30 Site maintenance 

Saturday 28th September  11:00 Track running day 

Thursday 24th October 14:00 to 16:30 Site maintenance 

Sunday 27th October  11:00 Track running day 

Thursday 21st November 14:00 to 16:30 Site maintenance 

Saturday 23rd November  11:00 Track running day 

Thursday 12th December 14:00 to 16:30 Site maintenance 

Sunday 15th December  11:00 Track running day 


